Organizational Structure of Assignee

Paducah Television License LLC is a newly formed limited liability company whose sole member is Paducah Television Operations LLC. The sole member of Paducah Television Operations LLC is CNM Television Holdings I LLC. The sole member of CNM Television Holdings I LLC is Community News Media LLC.

The Chief Executive Officer and sole Managing Member of Community News Media LLC is Soohyung Kim. The remaining members of Community News Media LLC are insulated pursuant to the FCC's rules and are therefore non-attributable.

The ownership of these entities, as well as the officers and directors of the respective entities, are set forth below:

Paducah Television License LLC

Name/Address	Citizenship	Positional Interest	Percentage of Votes	Percentage of Equity
Paducah Television License LLC 767 Fifth Avenue 12th Floor New York, NY 10153	US	N/A	N/A	N/A
Paducah Television Operations LLC 767 Fifth Avenue 12th Floor New York, NY 10153	US	Member	100	100

Paducah Television Operations LLC

Name/Address	Citizenship	Positional Interest	Percentage of Votes	Percentage of Equity
Paducah Television Operations LLC 767 Fifth Avenue 12th Floor New York, NY 10153	US	N/A	N/A	N/A
CNM Television Holdings I LLC 767 Fifth Avenue 12th Floor New York, NY 10153	US	Member	100	100

CNM Television Holdings I LLC

Name/Address	Citizenship	Positional Interest	Percentage of Votes	Percentage of Equity
CNM Television Holdings I LLC 767 Fifth Avenue 12th Floor New York, NY 10153	US	N/A	N/A	N/A
Community News Media LLC 767 Fifth Avenue 12th Floor New York, NY 10153	US	Member	100	100

Community News Media LLC

Name/Address	Citizenship	Positional Interest	Percentage of Votes	Percentage of Equity
Community News Media LLC 767 Fifth Avenue 12th Floor New York, NY 10153	US	N/A	N/A	N/A
Soohyung Kim 767 Fifth Avenue 12th Floor New York, NY 10153	US	Managing Member, Chief Executive Officer	100%	<1%